## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Stephen MYERS	09/09/2010	
Robert BRUNNER	09/15/2010	
Timothy TAN	09/15/2010	
Kenneth SWEET	10/04/2010	
Joe TAYLOR	09/08/2010	
Steven NERSESIAN	09/10/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	anasonic Corporation of North America		
Street Address:	One Panasonic Way		
City:	Secaucus		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07094		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29368747

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(408)938-9069 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: ccrabtree@mhbpatents.com Correspondent Name: Murabito Hao & Barnes, LLP Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PANA-P003

**REEL: 025142 FRAME: 0088** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose S. Garcia
Total Attachments: 4 source=PANA-P003_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=PANA-P003_ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=PANA-P003_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=PANA-P003_ASSIGN#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025142 FRAME: 0089

Assignment to	Panasonic Corporati		ey Docket No.: PANA-P003 rica
Stephen Myers, Robe do hereby sell, assign, its principal place of bi and assigns, the entire	usiness at One Panasonic Wa right, title, and interest for the	eth Sweet, Joe Taylor, S orporation of North Ame y, Secaucus, New Jerse United States and all for	acknowledged, I/we Iteven Nersesian rica, a Delaware Corporation having by, 07094, USA, and its successors eign countries, in and to any and all r the United States patent entitled:
PORTABLE GAME PL	AYER		
filed herewith and United States and	the inventions set forth and de f of countries foreign thereto wi	scribed therein, and any a nich may be granted ther	and all Letters Patent of the eon or therefor; or
X Application No.: and described the which may be grai	29/368,747 filed on rein, and any and all Letters Forted thereon or therefor;	August 27, 2010 Patent of the United Stat	and the inventions set forth es and of countries foreign thereto
successors or assigns application, whether o desirable fully to secur described in said appli and to cooperate and adjudication or reexample.	, to execute and deliver withor riginal, continuation, divisiona e to Panasonic Corporation or cation and all patent rights the assist in the prosecution of in	If further compensation or reissue, or other point or reissue, or other point or the following the states terference proceedings provided the expenses	nic Corporation of North America, its any power of attorney, assignment, apers which may be necessary or tessors and assigns, the inventions and in any country foreign thereto, involving said inventions and in the which may be incurred by me/us in f North America.
representatives that no	assignment, grant, mortgage, seen made to others by the ur	license, or other agreem	s successors, assigns, and legal lent affecting the rights and property right to convey the same as herein
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal:	
Inventor's Signature;	Stephen Myers	D	ate: <u>9/9/10</u>
Inventor's Signature:	Robert Brunner	D	ate:
Inventor's Signature:	Timothy Tan	D	ate:

1 of 2

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Signature:

Joe Taylor

Date:

Date:

Assignment to	Panasonic C	orporation of N	-	ret No.: PANA-P003
do hereby self, assign its principal place of I and assigns, the entir	bert Brunner, Timoth i, and transfer unto F business at One Pai e right, title, and inte	y Tan, Kenneth Sweet Panasonic Corporation nasonic Way, Secauc rest for the United Sta	t, Joe Taylor, Steven I of North America, a D us, New Jersey, 0700 ites and all foreign co	
PORTABLE GAME PI	LAYER			
			erein, and any and all se granted thereon or	
	29/368,747 erein, and any and anted thereon or the	all Letters Patent of th	7, 2010 a ne United States and	nd the inventions set forth of countries foreign thereto
its successors or as assignment, application necessary or desirable inventions described foreign thereto, and inventions and in the	ssigns, to execute on, whether origina a fully to secure to P in said application to cooperate and adjudication or reex	and deliver without I, continuation, division anasonic Corporation and all patent rights to assist in the prosect amination of said Leti	further compensational or reissue, or o of North America, its therein, in the United thon of interference ters Patent provided to	orporation of North America on any power of attorney ther papers which may be successors and assigns, the States and in any country proceedings involving said the expenses which may be asonic Corporation of North
representatives that n	o assignment, grant, been made to other	mortgage, license, or is by the undersigned	other agreement affe	essors, assigns, and lega cting the rights and properly convey the same as herein
In witness whereof, I/v	ve hereunto set my/c	our hand(s) and seal:		
inventor's Signature:	Stephen Myers		Date:	
inventor's Signature:	Robert Brunner		Date:	7/11/10

1 of 2

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Signature:

Kenneth Sweet

Joe Taylor

Attorney Docket No.: PANA-P003 Assignment to Panasonic Corporation of North America In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Stephen Myers, Robert Brunner, Timothy Tan, Kenneth Sweet, Joe Taylor, Steven Nersesian do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Panasonic Corporation of North America, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at One Panasonic Way, Secaucus, New Jersey, 07094, USA, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled: PORTABLE GAME PLAYER filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or X Application No.: 29/368,747 filed on August 27, 2010 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor: And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Panasonic Corporation of North America, its

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Panasonic Corporation of North America, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Panasonic Corporation of North America, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Panasonic Corporation of North America.

I/we further covenant with Panasonic Corporation of North America, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature:	Stephen Myers	Date:	en north Troughthy (1970) is separate programment in the programment in the programment of the programment of the programment in the programment of the programment o
Inventor's Signature:	Robert Brunner	Date:	e Will Consider manufacture and the considering a time to the little of the considering and the considerin
Inventor's Signature:	Timothy Tan	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Kenneth Sweet	Date:	
Inventor's Signature:	Jae-Taylor - 2	Date:	2/8/10

Inventor's Signature:	Steven Nercesian	Date:	15	997	2019
-----------------------	------------------	-------	----	-----	------

**RECORDED: 10/14/2010**